
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 26.6 0.90 1252.0 48,678 48,678 77,041 63.2

2 晴れ 27.1 5.50 2478.0 96,345 145,022 154,082 94.1

3 雨 27.2 0.00 409.0 15,902 160,924 231,123 69.6

4 雨 23.2 0.00 690.0 26,827 187,752 308,164 60.9

5 曇り 23.7 0.90 1686.0 65,552 253,303 385,205 65.8

6 晴れ 24.7 2.60 2349.0 91,329 344,632 462,246 74.6

7 晴れ 27.0 13.30 3621.0 140,784 485,417 539,287 90.0

8 晴れ 28.8 13.90 3659.0 142,262 627,679 616,328 101.8

9 晴れ 31.5 13.80 3580.0 139,190 766,869 693,369 110.6

10 晴れ 33.2 13.60 3582.0 139,268 906,137 770,410 117.6

11 晴れ 33.0 10.80 3358.0 130,559 1,036,696 847,451 122.3

12 晴れ 28.3 2.10 2263.0 87,985 1,124,682 924,492 121.7

13 晴れ 29.7 3.70 2114.0 82,192 1,206,874 1,001,533 120.5

14 晴れ 31.0 13.60 3619.0 140,707 1,347,581 1,078,574 124.9

15 晴れ 30.7 7.40 2763.0 107,425 1,455,006 1,155,615 125.9

16 雨 28.0 0.00 565.0 21,967 1,476,973 1,232,656 119.8

17 晴れ 27.4 1.00 1338.0 52,021 1,528,995 1,309,697 116.7

18 晴れ 26.7 2.10 1853.0 72,045 1,601,040 1,386,738 115.5

19 晴れ 28.2 11.60 3597.0 139,851 1,740,891 1,463,779 118.9

20 晴れ 31.2 12.50 3456.0 134,369 1,875,260 1,540,820 121.7

21 晴れ 32.8 10.70 3294.0 128,071 2,003,331 1,617,861 123.8

22 雨 31.0 0.30 918.0 35,692 2,039,023 1,694,902 120.3

23 雨 24.9 0.00 216.0 8,398 2,147,421 1,771,943 121.2

24 雨 24.4 0.00 546.0 21,228 2,068,649 1,848,984 111.9

25 曇り 26.1 0.00 1552.0 60,342 2,128,991 1,926,025 110.5

26 晴れ 27.8 13.70 3754.0 145,956 2,274,947 2,003,066 113.6

27 晴れ 28.6 3.70 2260.0 87,869 2,362,815 2,080,107 113.6

28 曇り 29.8 2.10 2002.0 77,838 2,440,653 2,157,148 113.1

29 曇り 27.4 2.30 1831.0 71,189 2,511,842 2,234,189 112.4

30 晴れ 29.9 7.30 2961.0 115,124 2,626,966 2,311,230 113.7

31 晴れ 28.8 1.40 1502.0 58,398 2,685,364 2,388,271 112.4

℃ h 69068.0

28.3 5.51 2228.0

4.40 1981.5

月合計 ¥2,685,364
実績平均(/日) ¥86,625

  月目標値(/日) ¥77,041
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